
 
 

 Academic Calendar- AY 2023/2024 

 Dates Key Events 

 
 
Autumn Term 

 (Term-1) 

Thursday, 17th August 2023 First working day for SLT/MLT 

Monday, 21st August 2023 First working day for teachers 

Monday, 28th August 2023 Start of academic year for students  

Friday, 29th September 2023 Prophet Mohammed's birthday 

Thursday, 19th – Friday 20th October 2023 Mid-Term break for students and teachers 

Monday 13th – Monday 27th November 2023 End of Term-1 Assessments 

Friday, 1st December 2023  Martyr’s Day 

Thursday, 7th December 2023 Parent Teacher Conference 

Friday, 8th December 2023 Last Day of Autumn Term (Term 1) for students 

Monday,11th - Friday 29
th December 2023 Winter break for students 

Friday,15th- Friday 29th December 2023 Winter break for teachers and SLT/MLT 

 
Spring Term 
 (Term-2) 

Monday, 1st January 2024 New Year Holiday 

Tuesday, 2nd January 2024 Term -2 Begins (All students and staff join back) 

Thursday,15th- Friday,16th February 2024 Mid-term break for students and teachers 

Monday 26th February-Friday, 8th March 
2024 

End of Term-2 Assessments 

Monday, 11th March 2024 Holy month of Ramadan begins (Tentative) 

Thursday, 21st March 2024 Parent Teacher Conference  

Friday, 22nd March 2024 Last Day for Students before spring break 

Monday, 25thMarch- Friday, 5th April 2024 Spring break (2 weeks) for students and teachers 

 
 
 
Summer Term 

 (Term-3) 

Monday, 8th April 2024 Term 3 (Summer term) begins; All students return 
from spring break 

Tuesday, 9th April- Friday, 12th April 2024 Eid Al Fitr Holidays* (Tentative) 

Thursday, 6th June- Friday, 21st June 2024 End of Year Assessments 

Monday,17th June-Tuesday,18th June 2024 Eid-Al Adha 

Friday, 28th June 2024 End of academic year for students 

Saturday, 29th June 2024 Parent Teacher Conference  

Tuesday, 2nd July 2024 Last working day for teachers 

Thursday,4thJuly 2024 Last working Day for SLT/MLT 

*All Islamic holidays are subject to confirmation from the Ministry of education and KHDA 
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